CON 16-137

AMENDMENT #1 — AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, effective June 30, 2016, Enterprise Florida, Inc.(“EFI"), on behalf of the Florida

Defense Support Task Force, (‘FDSTF") and the City of Key West ("Grantee”), (collectively,

“the Parties”) entered into an agreement;

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth herein:

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following contract section amendments.
Paragraph 3: Term

The paragraph 3, titled “Term”, shall be amended as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall be extended from end of the current term, and shall
remain in effect through June 29, 2018.

Any additional extension or renewal of this Agreement shall be in writing and at the
sole discretion of EFI.

This Amendment #1 shall be effective as of the date it is executed by the Parties.
Unless amended by this agreement, all other terms of the existing Contract Agreement shall remain

in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by signature below, the Parties agree to abide by the terms, conditions and
provisions of the original Agreement document, as amended, that is hereby effective on the day and
year first written above.

ENTERPRISE FLORIDA, INC. CITY OF KEY WE

Ol 4. /
MIKE GRISSOM GRES VEAZ v
Actin y Managey, City of Key West

Interim President and CEO
(-29-17 | Lo
Date Date




April 25, 2017

Marcy Muldrow Sanders, MBA
Grants Manager

Florida Defense Support Task Force
101 North Monroe St., Suite 1000
Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Truman Annex Seawall Refurbishment
Contract # DTF 16-137 / FY 2016-2017 FDSTF $150,000
Request for time extension to grant agreement

Dear Ms. Sanders:

The City of Key West respectfully requests a 1-year time extension to the term of Grant
Agreement DTF 16-137 for the Truman Annex Seawall Refurbishment Project. The current
agreement ends June 29, 2017. Approval of the 1-year extension to June 29, 2018 is requested.

Following a protracted, but necessary, design-build contractor selection through the Request for
Proposal (RFP) process, the project was awarded to Ebsary Foundation Company early April 2017.
The preconstruction meeting is scheduled for April 27, 2017, followed by a 60-day design period.
Actual construction is expected to commence July 2017, with completion approximately 120 days
thereafter.

Thank you for considering our request for additional time to facilitate the RFP and design-build
construction processes. If you have any questions about our proposed timeline, please don’t
hesitate to contact me (305) 809-3741 or via email csheldon@cityofkeywest-fl.gov.

Sincerely,

Caraty—C. Yl o~

Carolyn D. Sheldon
Senior Grants Administrator



Carolyn Sheldon

From: Marcy Sanders <msanders@eflorida.com>
Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 10:39 AM

To: Carolyn Sheldon

Cc: Robert Schlotman; Terrance McCaffrey

Subject: RE: DTF 16-137 request for time extension
Attachments: CON 16-137 City of Key West Amendment 1.pdf
Carolyn,

Attached is the contract amendment with the revisions you requested.

Best,

Marcy Muldrow Sanders, MBA
GRANTS MANAGER

FLORIDA DEFENSE SUPPORT TASK FORCE
PHONE  (850) 878-4566

CELL (850) 491-0030

FAX (850) 298-6659
EMAIL msanders@enterpriseflorida.com

ENTERPRISE 101 North Monroe St., Suite EnterpriseFlorida.com

1000
FLORIDA Tallahassee, FL 32301 r=Ir=Ir=Ir=I
FLORIDA | THE FUTURE IS HERE

From: Carolyn Sheldon [mailto:csheldon@cityofkeywest-fl.gov]
Sent: Monday, June 26, 2017 9:07 AM

To: Marcy Sanders

Cc: Robert Schlotman; Terrance McCaffrey

Subject: RE: DTF 16-137 request for time extension

Good morning Marcy. The City Manager has been on leave since Thur. last week & is not scheduled to return to the
office until next week. Can we change the signature block on the amendment to Greg Veliz, Acting City Manager, City of
Key West?

Thanks,
Carolyn D. Sheldon

Senior Grants Administrator
City of Key West

PO Box 1409

Key West, FL 33041-1409
(305) 809-3741
csheldon@cityofkeywest-fl.gov




From: Marcy Sanders [mailto:msanders@eflorida.com]

Sent: Friday, June 23, 2017 12:00 PM

To: Carolyn Sheldon <csheldon@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Cc: Robert Schlotman <rschlotman@enterpriseflorida.com>; Terrance McCaffrey <tmccaffrey@enterpriseflorida.com>
Subject: RE: DTF 16-137 request for time extension

Carolyn,
Please find attached the contract amendment for your execution. You will receive an email from
FEDEX with a return label to forward the amendment back to me when executed.

If you have questions or need assistance please do not hesitate to contact me.
Best Regards,

Marcy Muldrow Sanders, MBA

GRANTS MANAGER
FLORIDA DEFENSE SUPPORT TASK FORCE

PHONE  (850) 878-4566
CELL (850) 491-0030

FAX (850) 298-6659
EMAIL msanders@enterpriseflorida.com
ENTERPRISE 101 North Monroe St., Suite EnterpriseFlorida.com

F LO R I DA jl'gﬁghassee, FL 32301
FLOQI:)-\| THE FUTURE IS HERE

From: Carolyn Sheldon [mailto:csheldon@cityofkeywest-fl.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, June 07, 2017 11:53 AM

To: Marcy Sanders

Subject: FW: DTF 16-137 request for time extension

Carolyn D. Sheldon
Senior Grants Administrator

City of Key West

PO Box 1409

Key West, FL 33041-1409

(305) 809-3741
csheldon@cityofkeywest-fl.gov




From: Carolyn Sheldon

Sent: Tuesday, April 25,2017 9:44 AM

To: 'Marcy Sanders' <msanders@eflorida.com>

Cc: James Bouquet <jbouquet@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; James K. Scholl <jscholl@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>
Subject: DTF 16-137 request for time extension

Good morning Marcy. Please find attached Key West’s request for a time extension to June 29, 2018 for DTF 16-137
Truman Annex Seawall Refurbishment project. The agreement end date is currently June 29, 2017.

Thank you for your assistance!!

Best regards,

Carolyn D. Sheldon
Senior Grants Administrator

City of Key West

PO Box 1409

Key West, FL 33041-1409

(305) 809-3741
csheldon@cityofkeywest-fl.gov

This message w/attachments (message) is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or proprietary (Per FS
288.075).

If you are not an intended recipient, please notify the sender, and then please delete and destroy all copies and attachments.

Please be advised that any review or dissemination of, or the taking of any action in reliance on, the information contained in or attached to this message is prohibited.

Please Note: Florida has a very broad Public Records Law. E-mails to this entity or its employees may be considered a public record.

Your e-mail communication, including your email address may be disclosed to the public and media at any time.

Although this transmission and any attachments have been scanned and are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is
received and opened,

it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Enterprise Florida, Inc. for any loss or damage arising in any way from its
use.

This message w/attachments (message) is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or proprietary (Per FS
288.075).

If you are not an intended recipient, please notify the sender, and then please delete and destroy all copies and attachments.

Please be advised that any review or dissemination of, or the taking of any action in reliance on, the information contained in or attached to this message is prohibited.

Please Note: Florida has a very broad Public Records Law. E-mails to this entity or its employees may be considered a public record.

Your e-mail communication, including your email address may be disclosed to the public and media at any time.

Although this transmission and any attachments have been scanned and are believed to be firee of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is
received and opened,

it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Enterprise Florida, Inc. for any loss or damage arising in any way from its
use.



